Notice of Determination Appendix D To: From: Public Agency: Town of Woodside Office of Planning and Research Address: 2955 Woodside Road U.S. Mail: Street Address: Woodside, CA 94062 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact: Jackie Young, AICP, CEP, Planning Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (650) 851-6790 County Clerk County of: San Mateo Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063 Address: Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH#: 2020059017 Project Title: Portola Road Bridge Replacement Project (Bridge Number 35C0055) Project Applicant: Town of Woodside Engineering Department Project Location (include county): Portola Road (ROW), 0.3 miles southeast of Woodside Road/La Hond Project Description: The project involves replacing the Portola Road Bridge over Alambique Creek with an 81.5-foot-long by 30-foot-wide two-span prestressed precast concrete bridge. The bridge would be configured with two 10-foot lanes, a 4-foot, 3-inch shoulder on the eastbound side (southern), an approximately 2-foot wide shoulder on the westbound side (northern), and concrete barriers on both sides. This is to advise that the The Town of Woodside has approved the above (■ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) described project on June 17, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project.

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Mitigation measures [were D were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Woodside Town Hall, 2955 Woodside Road, Woodside, CA 94062

Signature (Public Agency):

Title: Planning Director

Date: June 18, 2020

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. **Jun 23 2020** Revised 2011

TOWN OF WOODSIDE P.O. BOX 620005 WOODSIDE, CA 94062

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA WHISKY HILL ROAD OFFICE WOODSIDE, CA 94062 11-4288/1210

CHECK NO.

37639

Details on back

•

TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 75 / 100

Date

Amount

To the order of:

6/23/2020

2,456.75

VOID AFTER SIX MONTHS CHECKS OVER \$5000 REQUIRE TWO SIGNATURES

San Mateo County Clerk Recorder Attn: Special Services 555 County Center, 1st Floor Redwood City, CA 94063

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

"O37639" ::121042882::6732192130"

TOWN OF WOODSIDE

37639

Vendor Name: San Mateo County Clerk Recorder

6/18/2020

Vendor Number: 1285

Check Amount: 2,456.75

Check Date: 6/23/2020 Invoice Number

CEQA06.18.20

Date

Description

Portola Rd. Bridge Repl Project: Fish and G

Amount 2,456.75



The Town of Woodside

June 23, 2020

County Clerk Recorder, 1st Floor 555 County Center, 1st Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 ATTN: Special Services

Subject: Notice of Determination (NOD) for the Portola Road Bridge Replacement Project (Bridge Number 35C0055) Mitigated Negative Declaration (SCH#2020059017)

Dear Office of the County Clerk:

Enclosed please find the Notice of Determination and a check for \$2,456.75 to cover the California Fish and Wildlife Filing Fee and the San Mateo County Handling Fee.

P.O. Box 620005 2955 Woodside Road Woodside CA 94062

Thank you for posting the Notice of Determination (NOD) for a period of 30-days.

We would appreciate a stamped copy of the NOD following the 30-day posting period. We have enclosed a stamped envelope for this purpose.

If you have any questions, please call me at 650-851-6790; or you may email me at jyoung@woodsidetown.org.

Thank you very much.

Best regards,

Jackie Young, AICP CEP

Planning Director

Enclosures .